
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00418

08/05/2
021

ADAMS, LESTER 
DALE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. ADAMS,
LESTER DALE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00409

08/05/2
021

AIHI, WAKALEY Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. AIHI, 
WAKALEY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00407

08/05/2
021

ALFRED, TARSON Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
ALFRED, TARSON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00422

08/05/2
021

AMERICAS CAR-MART, 
INC. Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. HENNESSEY, ADRIAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00071

08/05/2
021

AND Plaintiff SUMMARY ADMINISTRATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00406

08/05/2
021

AVERY, TIM Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. AVERY, 
TIM

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00408

08/05/2
021

BAJO, ALJI Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BAJO, 
ALJI

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00346

08/05/2
021

BARRILLEAUX, EDWARD 
NARCISSE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARRILLEAUX, EDWARD 
NARCISSE

UTTERING FORGED INSTRUMENT 
(MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00410

08/05/2
021

BONEWELL, 
JUSTIN Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
BONEWELL, JUSTIN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00071

08/05/2
021

BRADFORD, BILL 
HOWARD Plaintiff

SUMMARY ADMINISTRATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00071

08/05/2
021

BRADFORD, JANICE 
KAY Plaintiff

SUMMARY ADMINISTRATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00422

08/05/2
021

CARMART OF PONCA 
CITY Plaintiff

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. HENNESSEY, ADRIAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00347

08/05/2
021

CLARK, VANESSA 
ILENE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLARK, VANESSA ILENE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - ASSAULT & 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINORS (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00422

08/05/2
021

DBA Plaintiff
AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. HENNESSEY, ADRIAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00080

08/05/2
021

FLEHARTY, DEBRA 
SUE Plaintiff

FLEHARTY, DEBRA SUE vs. 
ROBINSON, DENNIS W

PROTECTIVE ORDER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00417

08/05/2
021

HANNON, JENNIFER 
LYNN Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
HANNON, JENNIFER LYNN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00422

08/05/2
021

HENNESSEY, 
ADRIAN Defendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. 
vs. HENNESSEY, ADRIAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00421

08/05/2
021

LAMB, AUSTIN 
KENNETH Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. LAMB, 
AUSTIN KENNETH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00411

08/05/2
021

LONG, PATRICIA 
ANN Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. LONG, 
PATRICIA ANN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00419

08/05/2
021

MALASKE, 
KAYTUM Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
MALASKE, KAYTUM

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00348

08/05/2
021

MCCALLISTER, ANTHONY 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MCCALLISTER, ANTHONY 
EUGENE

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00097

08/05/2
021

PRATT, TERRENCE 
NEILSON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PRATT, TERRENCE NEILSON

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00433

08/05/2
021

RAYNOR, MICHAEL 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RAYNOR, MICHAEL JAMES

DOMESTIC ABUSE - A&B, 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2021-
00080

08/05/2
021

ROBINSON, DENNIS 
W Defendant

FLEHARTY, DEBRA SUE vs. 
ROBINSON, DENNIS W

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00413

08/05/2
021

SHOPTESE, MOLLIE DE 
ANN Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
SHOPTESE, MOLLIE DE ANN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00412

08/05/2
021

SHOPTESE, TRENT 
LEE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
SHOPTESE, TRENT LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00420

08/05/2
021

SPITLER, 
HEATHER Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. SPITLER,
HEATHER

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00421

08/05/2
021

SPITLER, 
HEATHER Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. LAMB, 
AUSTIN KENNETH

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00416

08/05/2
021

STYLES, ASHLEY Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. STYLES, 
ASHLEY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00434

08/05/2
021

TESTA, KAYDON 
DEAN Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TESTA, KAYDON DEAN

ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR ASSAULT
& BATTERY W/A DANGEROUS 
WEAPON
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2021-
00432

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOTOR 
VEHICLE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00098

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00099

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00100

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

AFFIXING IMPROPER LICENSE 
PLATE TO MV (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00101

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2021-
00102

08/05/20
21

TOMEK, LANDYN 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TOMEK, LANDYN WAYNE

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00415

08/05/20
21

WEAVER, 
KIMBERLY Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
WEAVER, KIMBERLY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00414

08/05/20
21

WEAVER, ROY Defendant
WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
WEAVER, ROY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00406

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. AVERY,
TIM

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00407

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
ALFRED, TARSON

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00408

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. BAJO, 
ALJI

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00409

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. AIHI, 
WAKALEY

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00410

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
BONEWELL, JUSTIN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00411

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. LONG, 
PATRICIA ANN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00412

08/05/20
21

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
SHOPTESE, TRENT LEE

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00413

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. SHOPTESE, MOLLIE 
DE ANN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00414

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WEAVER, ROY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00415

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. WEAVER, KIMBERLY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00416

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. STYLES, ASHLEY
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00417

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. HANNON, JENNIFER 
LYNN

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00418

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. ADAMS, LESTER 
DALE

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00419

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. MALASKE, KAYTUM
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00420

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. SPITLER, HEATHER
MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00421

08/05/202
1

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. LAMB, AUSTIN 
KENNETH

MONEY 
JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00422

08/05/202
1

WOLF, 
GAYLENA Defendant

AMERICAS CAR-MART, INC. vs. 
HENNESSEY, ADRIAN

MONEY JUDGMENT
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